From:

sheilaeford@gmail.com

Sent:

Monday, May 28, 2018 1:23 PM

To:

Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans

Subject:

Case Comment Form: Sheila Ford

Name: Sheila Ford

Case Number: AVU-E-17-09 Email: sheilaeford@gmail.com

Telephone: 2084123214 Address: 16313 Frost Rd. CALDWELL ID, 83607

Name of Utility Company: Idaho Power

Comment: Please refer to the scholarly documentation submitted by David Boleneus 24 January, 2018. He offers extensively footnoted, scientific proof that the climate change and carbon charges upon which HydroOne policies are based are a hoax.

These unnecessary restrictions and price increases have a detrimental effect on HydroOne customers in every way; affecting food prices, employment, business sustainability, and more.

Furthermore, HydroOne has a history of ignoring customer concerns over their exponentially raising rates; and is not responsive to Freedom of Information Act requests.

Any merger or association with HydroOne must be rejected.

Unique Identifier: 172.58.41.189

From:

sheilaeford@gmail.com

Sent:

Monday, May 28, 2018 2:00 PM

To:

Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans

Subject:

Case Comment Form: Sheila Ford

Name: Sheila Ford

Case Number: AVU-E-17-09-Email: sheilaeford@gmail.com Telephone: 2084123214

Telephone: 2084123214 Address: 16313 Frost Rd. CALDWELL ID, 83607

Name of Utility Company: Idaho Power

Comment: In addition to my previous comments, one important reason not to subject people to rate increases in the

name of combatting "climate change":

NO ONE KNOWS WHAT THE OPTIMAL CLIMATE IS!

Unique Identifier: 172.58.41.189

From:

kareshan@mindspring.com

Sent:

Monday, May 28, 2018 8:48 AM

To:

Subject:

Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans Case Comment Form: Karen Schumacher

Name: Karen Schumacher Case Number: AVU-E-17-09

Email: kareshan@mindspring.com

Telephone: 2084420671

Address:

Boise ID, 83704

Name of Utility Company: Avista

Comment: I am requesting again that IPUC NOT approve the Avista-HydroOne merger deal. HO has a horrific track record for high rates, they have a green energy policy that Idaho will effectively get dragged into, there are many questions about the control HO will have over how Avista is managed with Canadian board members, and Ontario has an upcoming election which may drastically alter how HO is managed, potentially affecting Idahoans further. Keep Idaho independent from this foreign deal.

Unique Identifier: 65.101.73.117

From:

slpugmire@hotmail.com

Sent:

Monday, May 28, 2018 8:28 PM

To:

Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans

Subject:

Case Comment Form: Stephen Pugmire

Name: Stephen Pugmire

Case Number:

Email: slpugmire@hotmail.com

Telephone: 2088841695

Address: 2247 W. Santa Clara Dr.

MERIDIAN ID, 83642

Name of Utility Company: 1942

Comment: It is my strong opinion that no foreign entity, private or otherwise should be allowed to buy a utility company in the United States, especially where Idaho water and dams are at stake. Please do not allow the sale of Avista to a

Canadian firm!

Unique Identifier: 75.174.23.108

From:

acton@startmail.com

Sent:

Monday, May 28, 2018 2:36 PM

To:

Beverly Barker; Diane Holt; Matthew Evans

Subject:

Case Comment Form: Charles Gordon

Name: Charles Gordon Case Number: AVU-E-17-09 Email: acton@startmail.com

Telephone: Address:

Emmett Idaho, 83617

Name of Utility Company: Avista

Comment: Foreign (HydroOne) purchase and control of an American (Avista) public utility should be prohibited on

national security grounds.

Unique Identifier: 69.9.62.208

From: charles.norton@gmail.com
Sent: Monday, May 28, 2018 6:57 PM

To: Beverly Barker, Diane Holt; Matthew Evans
Subject: Case Comment Form: Charles Norton

Name: Charles Norton Case Number: AVU-E-17-09 Email: charles.norton@gmail.com

Telephone: 2089544807

Address: 2029 W Havenwood Ave

Nampa ID, 83651

Name of Utility Company: HydroOne

Comment: I object to the Avista-HydroOne merger

Unique Identifier: 159.118.151.68

From:

sg@the-special-gift.com

Sent:

Monday, May 28, 2018 4:21 PM

To:

Beverly Barker, Diane Holt, Matthew Evans

Subject:

Case Comment Form: Sherry Gordon

Name: Sherry Gordon Case Number: AVU-E-17-09 Email: sg@the-special-gift.com

Telephone: Address:

Emmett Idaho, 83617

Name of Utility Company: Idaho Power

Comment: I am absolutely opposed to a merger of any U.S. utility with any utility under the control of a foreign

government. That is nutso, no matter what the other utility is like.

Unique Identifier: 69.9.62.208